



Scotts Crispy Onions		
Document Title	Steak Flavoured Crispy Onion	
Document Reference	Product Spec 4	
Issue No	2	

<b>Product Name / flavour:</b>	Steak flavoured Crispy Onions	<b>Pack Size:</b>	40g, 75g, 90g, 200g, 250g, 300g		
<b>Ingredients:</b> (for allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> )	Onions (65%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Steak Flavouring (Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Salt, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Paprika, Salt, Ground Black Pepper				
<b>Allergens:</b> (Any Allergens present are marked with “X”)	Celery		Molluscs		
	Cereals containing gluten	X	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites		
	Crustaceans		Peanuts		
	Eggs		Sesame		
	Fish		Soybeans		
	Lupin		Mustard		
	Milk		Tree nuts		
<b>Sensitive content Declaration</b> Meat/ Meat products Fish / Fish Products Eggs Milk / Dairy products	Free From		Contains		
	✓				
	✓				
	✓				
	✓				
<b>Suitability (X/ ✓):</b>	Vegans	✓	Vegetarians		✓
<b>*Nutritional Analysis:</b>			<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per 22.5g</b>	
Energy kJ			2373	534	
Energy Kcal			572	129	
Fat (g)			44.61	10.0	
(of which saturates (g))			3.1	0.7	
Carbohydrate (g)			37.12	8.35	
(of which sugars (g))			8.97	2.0	
Protein (g)			6.9	1.6	
Salt (g)			2.13	1.2	
*Approximate values. Calculated using chemical analysis					
<b>Reference Intake of an Average Adult</b>					
Energy 8400Kj / 2000Kcal, Fat 70g, Saturates 20g, Sugars 90g, Salt 6g. These figures are for average adults of normal weight. Requirements will vary with age, size and activity level.					
<b>Microbiological Analysis</b> ( ✓ - acceptable, X – unsatisfactory)					
	✓	X		✓	X
TCC	<10 <sup>6</sup>	>10 <sup>6</sup>	Clostridium P.	<10 <sup>4</sup>	>10 <sup>4</sup>
Entro	<10 <sup>4</sup>	>10 <sup>4</sup>	Listeria	Absent	Present
Staph	<10 <sup>4</sup>	>10 <sup>4</sup>	Salmonella	Absent	Present
B. Cereus	<10 <sup>5</sup>	>10 <sup>5</sup>	E.coli	Absent	Present
B. Species	<10 <sup>3</sup>	>10 <sup>3</sup>	Moulds/yeasts	<100	>100
<b>Shelf Life:</b>		BBD - 10 months from production date			
<b>Storage:</b>		Ambient – once opened place in an airtight container and consume by best before date			

<b>Issued By</b>	<b>Authorised By</b>	<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>Page No.</b>
Technical Consultant	Managing Director	25/05/2023	Page 1 of 2

Scotts Crispy Onions		
<b>Document Title</b>	Steak Flavoured Crispy Onion	
<b>Document Reference</b>	Product Spec 4	
<b>Issue No</b>	2	

<b>Cooking Instructions:</b>	<u>Microwave</u> – remove sleeve and outer film – heat tray for 28 secs (800W) / 30secs (700W), allow to stand for 1 minute to crisp.
	<u>Oven</u> – remove sleeve and outer film – heat for 2 minutes (180°C)
	<u>Pan</u> – dry pan heat for 30 secs. Constantly stirring.
<b>Packaging Configuration:</b>	Retail packs – 12 trays per outer with end label applied, 165 outers per pallet ( 15 x 11)
	Catering packs – 8 trays (300g) per outer with end label applied – 72 boxes per pallet
	Snack Pots – retail boxes contain 24 snack pots and bulk boxes contain 120 snack pots – both have an outer label with barcode on box
<b>Packaging Materials:</b>	Tray – Vitesse CPET 1055.03 171 x 127 x 30mm, Film (food grade) – K-seal 605 – seal to CPET Top web, Sleeve/Label – Scotts Steak Flavoured, Outer case – 395 x 180 x 140mm ( cardboard)
<b>Metal Detection:</b>	All retail packs: 2.5mm Fe, 3.5mm Non-Fe, 4.0mm SS

### **Customer Approval**

Please sign and return this specification as soon as possible to confirm acceptance of this specification.

All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.

Signed (customer): \_\_\_\_\_

Position: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

-----  
Signed (representative of Scott's Crispy Onions): \_\_\_\_\_

Position: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Issued By</b>	<b>Authorised By</b>	<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>Page No.</b>
Technical Consultant	Managing Director	25/05/2023	Page 2 of 2